1©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. Revision D   September 27, 2016
General Description
The 83905 is a low skew, 1-to-6 LVCMOS / LVTTL Fanout Buffer.
The low impedance LVCMOS/LVTTL outputs are designed to
drive 50 series or parallel terminated transmission lines. The
effective fanout can be increased from 6 to 12 by utilizing the
ability of the outputs to drive two series terminated lines.
The 83905 is characterized at full 3.3V, 2.5V, and 1.8V, mixed

19©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. Revision D   September 27, 2016
83905 Datasheet
Ordering Information
Table 11. Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
83905AMLF 83905AML “Lead-Free” 16-Lead SOIC Tube 0C to 70C
83905AMLFT 83905AML “Lead-Free” 16-Lead SOIC Tape & Reel 0C to 70C
83905AGLF 83905AGL “Lead-Free” 16-Lead TSSOP Tube 0C to 70C
83905AGLFT 83905AGL “Lead-Free” 16-Lead TSSOP Tape & Reel 0C to 70C
83905AKLF 3905AL “Lead-Free” 20-Lead VFQFN Tray 0C to 70C
83905AKLFT 3905AL “Lead-Free” 20-Lead VFQFN Tape & Reel 0C to 70C
20©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. Revision D   September 27, 2016
83905 Datasheet
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date